
27 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 2821 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 369 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Port Tariff 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 
CH 

Item No. 

15 .10.001 
23.07.009 
29.07.005 
29.10.000 
Wholeltem 

29.11.009 
Whole Item 

29.38.000 
Whole Item 

30.03.031} 
30.03.039 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

WN 35.07.009 
Whole Item 

AK 38.19.079 
AK 38.19.079 
AK 38.19.079 
AK 38.19.079 
CH 38.19.079 

AK 39.01.115 
CH 39.02.125 

AK 39.03.055 

CH 39.07.299 
H.O. 49.08.000 

H.O. 57.10.009 

H.O. 59.08.009 

H.O. 59.08.011 

WN 59.15.009 
CH 59.17.039 

Goods 

Lanolic acid .. . . . . . . . • 
Avotan 50 .. .. .. .. .. 
Acticide PCMC . . . . . . . . . . 
Acetals and hemiacetals and single or complex oxygen-

function acetals and hemiacetals, and their halogenated, 
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives 

Aldehydes, aldehyde-alcohols, aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde
phenols and other single or complex oxygen-function 
aldehydes; cyclic polymers of aldehydes; paraformalde
hyde: 

Other 
Provitamins and vitamins natural or reproduced by 

synthesis (including natural concentrates), derivatives 
thereof used primarily as vitamins, and intermixtures of 
the foregoing, whether or not in any solvent 

Medicaments: 

Becotide Rotocaps . . . . . . . . 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 

not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

DispexA .. .. . . .. .. 
Lonzest polyethoxylated sorbitan esters and sorbitan 

esters 
Neutrigan 
Stock 6032 

Penetrating compound: 
Loctite 220 .. 

Enzymes: .. 
Other kinds: 

Cyclonox B 50 
Imwitor 191 
Lucido! KL 50 
Myvatex . . . . . . . . . . 
"Silverliner" sealant for timber drying kilns, to be imported 

in 44 gallon drums only 
Redinac Super opaquing film . . . . . • 
Sealex-virgin P.T.F.E. fluorocarbon with self adhesive 

backing strip 
Cellulose transparent unperforated veneer tape, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
and repairing veneer sheeting 

PVC eyelets . . . . . . . . . . 
Transfers, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

Letraset technigraph . . . . . . . . 
Jute cloth backed with spun rayon shirting, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear 

Fabric coated with form or cellular plastic material, viz: .. 
Adidas material . . . . . . . . . . 

PVC materials, printed embossed or otherwise surface 
worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making fashion belts 

Textile fire fighting hose . . . . . . . . 
Pads, pellon and similar types, self adhesive, paper backed 

or non-adhesive, peculiar to use in polishing ophthalmic 
lenses 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From 

90 
15 
15 

15 

15 

25 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

369 
369 
369 
369 

369 

369 

369 

369 
369 

369 
369 

369 

369 
369 
369 
369 
369 
369 

369 
369 

369 

369 

369 
369 

369 
369 

369 
369 

1/7/79 
1/5/79 

1/10/78 
1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/8/79 

1/4/79 
1/4/79 

1/6/79 
1/7/78 

1/6/79 

1/7/78 
1/4/79 
1/4/79 
1/4/79 
1/4/79 
1/6/79 

1/5/79 
1/7/79 

1/4/79 

1/6/79 

1/6/79 
1/6/79 

1/1/79 
1/7/78 

1/7/79 
1/7/78 

30/9/85 
31/3/85 
30/9/84 
30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/6/86 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 

30/9/86 
30/9/86 

30/6/84 

30/9/86 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/6/82 

31/3/84 
30/6/82 

31/3/85 

30/6/82 

31/3/84 
30/9/81 

31/12/81 
30/9/86 

30/9/86 
30/6/80 


