## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 369

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.		List No.	From	To*
AK	15.10.001	Lanolic acid	Free		<u> </u>	369	1/7/79	30/9/85
AK	23.07.009	Avotan 50	Free	Free	90	369	1/5/79	31/3/85
AK	29.07.005	Acticide PCMC	Free	Free	15	369	1/10/78	30/9/84
WN	29.10.000 Whole Item	Acetals and hemiacetals and single or complex oxygen- function acetals and hemiacetals, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives	Free	Free	15	369	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	29.11.009 Whole Item	Aldehydes, aldehyde-alcohols, aldehyde-ethers, aldehyde- phenols and other single or complex oxygen-function aldehydes; cyclic polymers of aldehydes; paraformalde- hyde: Other	Free	Free	15	369	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	29.38.000 Whole Item	Provitamins and vitamins natural or reproduced by synthesis (including natural concentrates), derivatives thereof used primarily as vitamins, and intermixtures of the foregoing, whether or not in any solvent	Free*	Free	15	369	1/7/78	30/9/86
	30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:				250	4 (0 (770	20/6/04
Н.О.	34.02.000	Becotide Rotocaps Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free	Free Free	25 15	369	1/8/79	30/6/86
		Approved:				369	1/4/79	31/3/85
AK AK		Dispex A Lonzest polyethoxylated sorbitan esters and sorbitan				369	1/4/79	31/3/85
****	Ì	esters				369	1/6/79	30/9/86
WN WN		Neutrigan Stock 6032	Ì			369	1/7/78	30/9/86
CH	35.06.000	Stock 6032 Penetrating compound:	Free	Free	15		-, .,	,-,-,
CII	33.00.000	Loctite 220			1	369	1/6/79	30/6/84
WN	35.07.009	Enzymes:	Free	Free	15			
	Whole Item	Other kinds:	_ [			369	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	38.19.079	Cyclonox B 50	Free	Free	15	369	1/4/79	31/3/85
AK	38.19.079	Imwitor 191	Free	Free	15	369	1/4/79	31/3/85
AK	38.19.079	Lucidol KL 50	Free	Free	15	369	1/4/79	31/3/85
AK	38.19.079	Myvatex	Free	Free	15	369	1/4/79	31/3/85
CH	38.19.079	"Silverliner" sealant for timber drying kilns, to be imported in 44 gallon drums only	Free	Free	15	369	1/6/79	30/6/82
AK CH	39.01.115 39.02.125	Redinac Super opaquing film Sealex—virgin P.T.F.E. fluorocarbon with self adhesive	Free Free			369 369	1/5/79 1/7/79	31/3/84 30/6/82
AK	39.03.055	backing strip Cellulose transparent unperforated veneer tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		• •	369	1/4/79	31/3/85
		and repairing veneer sheeting	Eree	Free	99	369	1/6/79	30/6/82
CH	39.07.299	PVC eyelets	Free Free	Free	15	309	1/0/13	30/0/02
H.O.	49.08.000	Transfers, viz:	1100	1100	13	369	1/6/79	31/3/84
H.O.	57.10.009	Letraset technigraph  Jute cloth backed with spun rayon shirting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	15	369	1/6/79	30/9/81
H.O.	59.08.009	footwear Fabric coated with form or cellular plastic material, viz:	Free	Free	15	369	1/1/79	31/12/81
H.O.	59.08.011	Adidas material  PVC materials, printed embossed or otherwise surface worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fashion belts	Free			369	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	59.15.009	Textile fire fighting hose	Free	Free	99	369	1/7/79	30/9/86
CH	59.17.039	Pads, pellon and similar types, self adhesive, paper backed or non-adhesive, peculiar to use in polishing ophthalmic lenses	Free	Free	99	369	1/7/78	30/6/80